

O.S. (Will) Case No. 01-2024
(CNR No. : WBBD01-000206-2024)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta(WB00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Smt. Krishna Rakshit

-vs-

Dilip Kumar Dey & Othrs.

Order No. 01 Dated 08-01-2024

The **Will Probate Case No.43 of 2018** which was initially filed before the Learned District Delegate Court, Kalna, is re-filled before this Court this day, in respect of testatrix Radha Rani Dey, W/O-Late Mritunjoy Dey of Village-Dutta Dwariaton, P.O.-Goda Annada, P.S-Kalna, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, and where from it was subsequently returned to the petitioner for presentation to the appropriate forum since it became contentious.

Seen the office report that the application for probate is sufficiently stamped.

Register it as Other Class Suit.

Petitioner files a verified petition prays for accepting the instant case for granting probate in favour of the petitioner on the ground as stated in the petition.

Call for the L.C.R and Original Will.

Issue notice in both ways for service of probate upon O.P s and through Court only in respect of the Collector, Purba Bardhaman and upon the general public of the locality where the testator was used to reside during his life time.

Requisite is not filed.

Petitioner is to file requisite.

Fix 08-04-2024 for SR/AD and postal receipts/track reports and awaiting L.C.R and Original Will.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

