

O.S (Will) Case No. 01 of 2024
(CNR No. WBB01-000206-2024)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 03 Dated 08-04-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD and postal receipts/track reports and awaiting L.C.R and Original Will.

As per order no. 02 dtd. 09-02-2024, L.C.R has already been received.

Petitioner files a petition seeking time for taking steps.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Petitioner also files a petition under order 6, Rule 17 of C.P.C supported by an affidavit.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 21-06-2024 for hearing of the aforesaid petition.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

