

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O. S. (Will) No.01 of 2024  
(CNR -WBBD01-000206-2024)  
Krishna Rakshit -:Vs:- Dilip Kumar Dey & Ors.

Order No.7, dated 05.02.2025.

Petitioner files hajira.

The application of the petitioner under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C. dated 08.04.2024 is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard Learned Advocate.

It is submitted that the address of the opposite party/defendant nos.5(2) and 5(3) have been changed in the meantime.

Perused the schedule of the amendment sought for.

In the interest of justice, the prayer is considered and allowed.

Let amend the plaint and register it accordingly.

Issue notice immediately.

Put requisites for both ways service of notice upon the aforementioned opposite party/defendants at their changed addresses.

To 20.05.2025 for S.R./A.D. and filing postal receipts and track reports.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman