

O.S (Will) Case No. - 01 of 2024  
CNR No.-WBBD01-000206-2024  
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)  
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 09, dt- 20-05-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and filing Postal Receipts and Track Reports.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files requisites with p.fees.

Issue the same, if found correct.

Petitioner also files a petition for re-issue the postal requisites of O.P/Near-relative No. 2 and 3 which are lying in record.

Issue the same, if found correct.

Fix 14-08-2025 for SR/AD and filing Postal Receipts and Track Reports/Appearance.

Dictated & correct by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman