

O.S (Will) Case No. - 01 of 2024
CNR No.-WBBD01-000206-2024
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 11, dt- 12-12-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and filing Postal Receipts and Track Reports/Appearance.
Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.
Petitioner not files complete postal track report today.
Petitioner files a petition praying for taking fresh steps in Regd. Post upon rest of the O.P.'s on the ground stated therein.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Petitioner is directed to take fresh Regd. Post upon rest of O.P. in the mean time.
SR of AD of O.P/Near-relative No. 1 is served as per postal track reporty but not appear today.
Fix 07-03-2026 for appearance of O.P. no. 1 and SR/AD and filing postal receipt and Postal Track Reports of rest of the O.P.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

sD/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman